DocuSign Envelope ID: BOC86884-0DFE-4AGC-808A-EA94A8418D42

AN Commonwealth of Kentucky
eUcky CONTRACT MODIFICATION

UNBRIDLED SPIRIT

Document Description: FRYSC BOE Region 01 (C2019)
Cited Authority:  FAP111-44-00
Memorandum of Agreement
Reason for Modification: MODIFICATION 1
04/01/2021
Original Contract Amount: $5,435,773.44
Amount of Increase: $3,450,195.97
Total Coniract Amount: $10,885,969.41
This madification is te extend the contract for an additional year and realign the budget amounts for FY21 and FY22.
The buyer is changed from Regina K. Long to Jennifer G, Yount
Scope of Work changes:
Section 2.01{G) (2} (d) change language from "DFRYSC Principal Training Module" to "FRYSC and School Leaders-
Partnership at Its Best Module",
Section 2.01(G) (3} (s) (if) change langnage from "fess” to "fees",

Section 2.02(B) (3) change language from "A Funding Request/Invoice due by July 15" to "A Funding Request/Invoice
due within 14 business days of funding award",

Section 4.01.07 Force Majeure added, "a pandemic requiring the issuance of a State of Emergency Declaration by the
Governor of the Commonwealth of Kentucky,” to the second sentence.

Commodity Line { through Commodity Line 22 Accounting Line 1- additional funding added to all lines in a total
amount of $7204.53

Commodity Line 1 through Commodity Line 22 Accounting Line 2- added in their entirety in a total amount of
$5,442,991 44,

Contract end dates extended throughout the entire contract 07/01/2021 to 06/30/2022.

Issuer Contact:
Name: Jennifer Yount
Phone: 502-564-1896
E-mail: jenniferg. yount@ky.gov
Yendor Name: Vendor No. ZZMISCPROC
Muitiple Provider Vendor Contact
Name: No Contact
702 Capitol Avenue Phone: ) .0.8.0:0.8.6.9:6.4
OMPS Email:
Frankfort KY 40601




DocuSign Envelope |1D; BOC86884-0DFE-4ABC-808A-EA94A8418D42

onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or by direct provision if no alternative exists.
100% General Funds,
Term of contract 7/1/24 to 6/30/22

2nd Party Contact:
Coy Samons, 270-753-4363
Coy.Samons@Murray kyschools.as

1st Party Contact:

Melissa Goins, Director, DFRYSC
502-564-4986 3834
Melissa.goinsi@ky.gov

Effective From: 2020-07-01 Effective To: 2022-06-30
ik 'D_él'i'vé e — : :

20 0.00000 Paducah Independent BOE Region 1 $0.060000 $804,939.08 $804,939.08

Extended Description:

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved plan(s) and this agreement. Employ
full time center coordinator(s) respensible for the provision of both core and optional components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either
onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or by direct provision if no alternative exisis,

100% General Funds.
Term of contract #/1/20 to 6/30/22

2nd Party Contact:
Donald Shively, 270-444-3600
donald.shively@paducah kyschools.us

1st Party Contact:

Melissa Goins, Director, DFRYSC
502-564-4986 x3834
Melissa.goins(@ky.gov

Effective From: 2020-07-01 Effective To: 2022-06-30
1i 1i

0.00000 Todd County BOE Region | $0.000000 $330,948.00 $330,948.00

Extended Description:

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters estahlished in the approved plan(s) and this agreemert, Employ
full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional components to students and/or families served by the schoal(s) either
onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or by direct provision if no alternative exists.

160% General Funds.
Term of contract 7/1/20 to 6/30/22

2nd Party Contact:
Mark Thomas (270) 265-2436
mark, thomas@tedd kyschools,us

Ist Party Contact:

Melissa Goins, Director, DFRYSC
502-564-4986 %3834
Melissa.goins@ky.gov

Effective From: 2020-07-01 Effective To: 2022-06-30




